FEB 18, 2021 01:07 PM

44834.3.1

TIP NO

R-5779

FED AID NO APD-1631(004)
CONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING ROADWAY EXTENSION
SR-1631 (CROSSROADS PARKWAY)

MADISON

2:00 PM 117 001
FEB 17 2021 DMO00301
0.000 MI

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC

ASHEVILLE, NC

YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO
INC

BURNSVILLE, NC

BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT
INDUSTRIES INC

BURNSVILLE, NC
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0448500000-E
0636000000-E
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0995000000-E
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1099700000-E
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1231000000-E
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1503000000-E
1519000000-E
1575000000-E
2022000000-E
2026000000-E
2036000000-E

800
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300
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310
310

310
310
310
310

310

340
505
505
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560
607

607
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610
610
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815
815
815

ROADWAY ITEMS

MOBILIZATION

CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
GRADING

BERM DITCH CONSTRUCTION
SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL
GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE

15" DRAINAGE PIPE

18" DRAINAGE PIPE

15" RC PIPE CULV 1lI

60" RC PIPE CULV IlI

***" RCP CULV CLASS IV

(48"

15" RCP CULV CLASS IV

18" RCP CULV CLASS IV

30" RCP CULV CLASS IV

" CS ELBOW *****" THICK
(15", 0.064")

**" CS ELBOW *****" THICK
(18", 0.064")

PIPE REMOVAL

SHALLOW UNDERCUT
CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
SHOULDER BORROW

MILLN ASPHALT PYMT *#xss _ sxxxx
(0"-1.5"

INCIDENTAL MILLING

ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C

ASP CONC INTR CRS 119.0C

ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.58

ASP FOR PLANT MIX

SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION
GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS
SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE

Lump Sum 97446.00
Lump Sum 20446.00
41,500 CY 8.65 358975.00
1 ACR 1.00 1.00

450 CY 15.00 6750.00
Lump Sum 432354.00
1,025 LF 7.80 7995.00
400 CY 46.90 18760.00
1,300 SY 4.30 5590.00
170 TON 32.50 5525.00
510 SY 4.30 2193.00
164 LF 52.00 8528.00
256 LF 55.00 14080.00
256 LF 48.70 12467.20
284 LF 262.80 74635.20
88 LF 217.80 19166.40
208 LF 54.10 11252.80
160 LF 59.00 9440.00
108 LF 111.80 12074.40

4 EA 698.90 2795.60

4 EA 758.30 3033.20

224 LF 32.60 7302.40
100 CY 9.70 970.00
200 TON 28.40 5680.00
2,100 TON 27.40 57540.00
500 TON 29.70 14850.00
700 CY 7.20 5040.00
395 SY 15.80 6241.00
240 SY 21.00 5040.00

25 TON 99.80 2495.00
570 TON 78.80 44916.00
1,030 TON 89.30 91979.00
95 TON 498.90 47395.50

45 CY 9.70 436.50
200 SY 5.00 1000.00
34 CY 40.60 1380.40

140000.00

49000.00

13.00 539500.00
1.00 1.00
15.00 6750.00
294160.15

5.00 5125.00
69.00 27600.00
2.00 2600.00
34.00 5780.00
2.80 1428.00
49.50 8118.00
58.00 14848.00
60.00 15360.00
355.00 100820.00
235.00 20680.00
65.00 13520.00
70.00 11200.00
150.00 16200.00
500.00 2000.00
750.00 3000.00
10.25 2296.00
15.00 1500.00
32.00 6400.00
33.00 69300.00
33.00 16500.00
5.00 3500.00
17.25 6813.75
23.00 5520.00
110.00 2750.00
86.25 49162.50
98.00 100940.00
547.00 51965.00
20.00 900.00
2.25 450.00
75.65 2572.10

170000.00

49000.00

10.56 438240.00
1100.00 1100.00
56.53 25438.50
510000.00

3.00 3075.00
52.00 20800.00
2.01 2613.00
38.68 6575.60
2.31 1178.10
65.15 10684.60
68.24 17469.44
101.17 25899.52
319.90 90851.60
241.43 21245.84
104.84 21806.72
110.14 17622.40
155.07 16747.56
1695.00 6780.00
1740.00 6960.00
49.15 11009.60
61.73 6173.00
31.76 6352.00
33.42 70182.00
43.33 21665.00
51.55 36085.00
9.88 3902.60
16.27 3904.80
114.40 2860.00
88.00 50160.00
105.10 108253.00
506.00 48070.00
54.40 2448.00
3.33 666.00
60.43 2054.62



FEB 18, 2021 01:07 PM MADISON 2:00 PM 2/ 7 001
44834.3.1 FEB 17 2021 DMO00301

TIP NO R-5779 0.000 MI
FED AID NO APD-1631(004)

CONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING ROADWAY EXTENSION

SR-1631 (CROSSROADS PARKWAY)

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO ~ BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT

INC INDUSTRIES INC

ASHEVILLE, NC BURNSVILLE, NC BURNSVILLE, NC
0037 2044000000-E 815 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE 200 LF 12.70 2540.00 26.00 5200.00 5.10 1020.00
0038 2070000000-N 815 SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET 1 EA 465.50 465.50 200.00 200.00 585.00 585.00
0039 2077000000-E 815 6" OUTLET PIPE 6 LF 22.00 132.00 19.00 114.00 34.60 207.60
0040 2209000000-E 838 ENDWALLS 6 CY 1544 .50 9267.00 1071.00 6426.00 1787.40 10724.40
0041 2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 1 EA 2077.60 22853.60 1750.00 19250.00 4630.00 50930.00
0042 2297000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 7 CY 3598.40 25188.80 4572.00 32004.00 3324.35 23270.45
0043 2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 1 LF 510.60 510.60 224.25 224.25 626.00 626.00
0044 2364200000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD 4 EA 592.00 2368.00 612.00 2448.00 510.00 2040.00
0045 2365000000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD 9 EA 670.40 6033.60 1790.00 16110.00 510.00 4590.00
0046 2556000000-E 846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER 750 LF 26.80 20100.00 35.00 26250.00 27.82 20865.00
0047 2619000000-E 850 4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH 40 SY 65.70 2628.00 120.00 4800.00 68.20 2728.00
0048 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 2 EA 919.10 1838.20 1100.00 2200.00 1510.00 3020.00
0049 3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL 1,375 LF 17.90 24612.50 21.50 29562.50 18.55 25506.25
0050 3287000000-N SP GREND TYPE TL-3 3 EA 3046.20 9138.60 3670.00 11010.00 3164.34 9493.02
0051 3360000000-E 863 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL 1875 LF 1.10 206.25 1.25 234.38 1.09 204.38
0052 3500000000-E 866 YXg\)/EN WIRE FENCE **" FAB 1,040 LF 5.00 5200.00 6.00 6240.00 5.18 5387.20
0053 3509000000-E 866 4" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG 70 EA 22.10 1547.00 26.50 1855.00 22.91 1603.70
0054 3515000000-E 866 5" TIMBER POSTS 8'-0"LONG 15 EA 33.60 504.00 40.50 607.50 34.92 523.80
0055 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS | 120 TON 50.20 6024.00 53.50 6420.00 40.00 4800.00
0056 3649000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS B 1,550 TON 39.90 61845.00 43.00 66650.00 35.00 54250.00
0057 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 450 SY 4.80 2160.00 2.80 1260.00 2.71 1219.50
0058 4025000000-E 901 ?EC;NTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN 54 SF 33.70 1819.80 20.00 1080.00 19.10 1031.40
0059 4072000000-E 903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN 210 LF 10.30 2163.00 10.00 2100.00 6.55 1375.50
0060 4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E 14 EA 166.50 2331.00 50.00 700.00 136.39 1909.46
0061 4155000000-N 907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN 2 EA 21.20 42.40 20.00 40.00 1.09 2.18
0062 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 96 SF 8.50 816.00 10.00 960.00 32.05 3076.80
0063 4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) 40 SF 12.10 484.00 8.00 320.00 12.01 480.40
0064 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 200 EA 55.70 11140.00 50.00 10000.00 48.00 9600.00
0065 4435000000-N 1135 CONES 100 EA 23.30 2330.00 25.00 2500.00 22.00 2200.00
0066 4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE ) 64 LF 27.70 1772.80 32.00 2048.00 26.69 1708.16
0067 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 15 DAY 238.50 3577.50 760.00 11400.00 292.00 4380.00
0068 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 7,154 LF 0.40 2861.60 0.50 3577.00 0.44 3147.76
0069 4835000000-E 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" 33 LF 10.60 349.80 12.65 417.45 10.91 360.03
0070 5325800000-E 1510 8" WATER LINE 1,496 LF 67.20 100531.20 90.00 134640.00 69.83 104465.68
0071 5329000000-E 1510 DI H20 PIPE FITTINGS 1,845 LB 5.30 9778.50 7.40 13653.00 5.46 10073.70
0072 5546000000-E 1515 8" VALVE 3 EA 3234.20 9702.60 2015.00 6045.00 3359.66 10078.98

0073 5600000000-E 1515 :;"")BLOW OFF 2 EA 2381.30 4762.60 2005.00 4010.00 2473.64 4947.28
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1515 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT

1520 4" FORCE MAIN SEWER

1530 ABANDON **" UTILITY PIPE
4"

1530 ;(ABEANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE

1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A

1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B

1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE

1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING

1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING

1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING

1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS

SP SAFETY FENCE

1630 SILT EXCAVATION

1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL

SP COIR FIBER MAT

1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH

0074 5672000000-N
0075 5709200000-E
0076 5798000000-E

0077 5801000000-E
0078 6000000000-E
0079 6006000000-E
0080 6009000000-E
0081 6012000000-E
0082 6015000000-E
0083 6018000000-E
0084 6021000000-E
0085 6024000000-E
0086 6029000000-E
0087 6030000000-E
0088 6036000000-E
0089 6037000000-E
0090 6042000000-E

0091 6071012000-E SP COIR FIBER WATTLE
0092 6071013000-E SP WATTLE BARRIER
0093 6071014000-E SP COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER

SP *" SKIMMER
(1.5"

1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING

1660 MOWING

1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING

1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING

1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING

1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING

1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING

SP  RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL

0094 6071050000-E

0095 6084000000-E
0096 6087000000-E
0097 6090000000-E
0098 6093000000-E
0099 6096000000-E
0100 6108000000-E
0101 6114500000-N
0102 6117000000-N

0103  6117500000-N SP  CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE
0104 8801000000-E SP  MSE RETAIN WALL NO **

(1

CONTRACT TOTAL

ROADWAY ITEMS

1
151
134

1,366
9,225

EA
LF
LF

LF
LF

300 TON
420 TON
240 TON

12 ACR

800

LB

4 TON

200
200
770
23,630
100

45

120

84
2,205
2

LF
LF
cY
SY
SY
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA

12 ACR
9 ACR

150

LB

0.25 TON

250

LB

7.5 TON
10 IHR

25
2
6,866

EA
EA
SF

SUB-TOTAL

5252.00 5252.00
105.00 15855.00
27.30 3658.20
18.90 25817.40
2.90 26752.50
39.90 11970.00
39.90 16758.00
34.50 8280.00
1050.40 12604.80
3.20 2560.00
1260.50 5042.00
17.80 3560.00
2.10 420.00
11.70 9009.00
1.40 33082.00
10.50 1050.00
6.30 283.50
12.60 1512.00
21.00 1764.00
12.60 27783.00
735.30 1470.60
2100.80 25209.60
105.00 945.00
10.50 1575.00
1575.60 393.90
10.50 2625.00
1575.60 11817.00
105.00 1050.00
315.10 7877.50
1411.20 2822.40
51.40 352912.40
TOTAL 2397110.85

2397110.85

3600.00 3600.00
171.50 25896.50
14.30 1916.20
7.40 10108.40
3.80 35055.00
47.75 14325.00
43.00 18060.00
47.00 11280.00
2024.00 24288.00
7.60 6080.00
2024.00 8096.00
8.50 1700.00
6.35 1270.00
17.40 13398.00
2.10 49623.00
5.10 510.00
10.00 450.00
11.40 1368.00
25.00 2100.00
25.00 55125.00
885.00 1770.00
3099.25 37191.00
380.00 3420.00
10.15 1522.50
2277.00 569.25
7.60 1900.00
2024.00 15180.00
57.00 570.00
632.50 15812.50
950.00 1900.00
56.00 384496.00
TOTAL 2779395.93
SUB-TOTAL 2779395.93

5455.76 5455.76
109.12 16477.12
28.37 3801.58
19.64 26828.24
3.81 35147.25
41.16 12348.00
35.00 14700.00
34.50 8280.00
1091.15 13093.80
3.27 2616.00
1309.38 5237.52
27.00 5400.00
3.50 700.00
12.80 9856.00
1.42 33554.60
10.91 1091.00
10.00 450.00
13.09 1570.80
21.82 1832.88
24.01 52942.05
5680.00 11360.00
2182.30 26187.60
109.12 982.08
10.91 1636.50
2182.30 545.58
10.91 2727.50
1636.73 12275.48
109.12 1091.20
327.35 8183.75
900.00 1800.00
56.55 388272.30
TOTAL 2926749.72
SUB-TOTAL 2926749.72
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TIP NO R-5779 0.000 MI

FED AID NO APD-1631(004)
CONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING ROADWAY EXTENSION
SR-1631 (CROSSROADS PARKWAY)

T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.

FOREST CITY, NC

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

CHARLOTTE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION
0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
0003 0022000000-E 225 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
0004 0050000000-E 226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING
0005 0057000000-E 226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION
0006 0063000000-N SP GRADING
0007 0141000000-E 240 BERM DITCH CONSTRUCTION
0008 0195000000-E 265 SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL
0009 0196000000-E 270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION
0010 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
0011 0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
0012 0335200000-E 305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE
0013 0335300000-E 305 18" DRAINAGE PIPE
0014 0366000000-E 310 15"RC PIPE CULV Il
0015 0414000000-E 310 60" RC PIPE CULV Ill
0016 0448000000-E 310 :‘*‘;"")RCP CULV CLASS IV
0017 0448200000-E 310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV
0018 0448300000-E 310 18"RCP CULV CLASS IV
0019 0448500000-E 310 30" RCP CULV CLASS IV
0020 0636000000-E 310 **" CS ELBOW *****" THICK

(15", 0.064")
0021 0636000000-E 310 **" CS ELBOW *****" THICK

(18", 0.064")
0022 0995000000-E 340 PIPE REMOVAL
0023 1099500000-E 505 SHALLOW UNDERCUT
0024 1099700000-E 505 CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION
0025 1121000000-E 520 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
0026 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE
0027 1231000000-E 560 SHOULDER BORROW
0028 1308000000-E 607 ?g!."";\' 5A:)SPHALT PVIMT #rwsx _ waees
0029 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING
0030 1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
0031 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS [19.0C
0032 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.58
0033 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0034 2022000000-E 815 SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION
0035 2026000000-E 815 GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS

0036 2036000000-E 815 SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
41,500 CY
1 ACR
450 CY
Lump Sum
1,025 LF
400 CY
1,300 SY
170 TON
510 SY
164 LF
256 LF
256 LF
284 LF
88 LF

208 LF
160 LF
108 LF

4 EA

4 EA

224 LF
100 CY
200 TON
2,100 TON
500 TON
700 CY
395 SY

240 SY
25 TON
570 TON
1,030 TON
95 TON
45 CY
200 SY
34 CY

10.25
1.00
15.00

5.00
57.00
3.00
30.00
3.00
55.00
65.00
48.00
425.00
285.00

58.00
75.00
165.00
200.00

200.00

10.00
10.00
40.00
30.00
35.00
10.00
15.00

20.00
95.00
75.00
85.00
475.00
10.00
2.50
56.00

166000.00
61968.75
425375.00
1.00
6750.00
1485000.00
5125.00
22800.00
3900.00
5100.00
1530.00
9020.00
16640.00
12288.00
120700.00
25080.00

12064.00
12000.00
17820.00

800.00

800.00

2240.00
1000.00
8000.00
63000.00
17500.00
7000.00
5925.00

4800.00
2375.00
42750.00
87550.00
45125.00
450.00
500.00
1904.00

27.00
20000.00
62.00

40.00
27.50
2.00
45.00
2.00
80.00
84.00
87.00
380.00
359.00

116.00
136.00
207.00
662.00

800.00

27.00
32.00
38.00
42.00
43.00
28.00
18.00

24.00
113.00
89.00
100.50
500.00
25.00
2.00
86.00

116940.00
54000.00
1120500.00
20000.00
27900.00
601560.00
41000.00
11000.00
2600.00
7650.00
1020.00
13120.00
21504.00
22272.00
107920.00
31592.00

24128.00
21760.00
22356.00

2648.00

3200.00

6048.00
3200.00
7600.00
88200.00
21500.00
19600.00
7110.00

5760.00
2825.00
50730.00
103515.00
47500.00
1125.00
400.00
2924.00
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TIP NO R-5779 0.000 MI
FED AID NO APD-1631(004)

CONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING ROADWAY EXTENSION

SR-1631 (CROSSROADS PARKWAY)

T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP. BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

FOREST CITY, NC CHARLOTTE, NC

0037 2044000000-E 815 6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE 200 LF 5.00 1000.00 15.00 3000.00
0038 2070000000-N 815 SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET 1 EA 200.00 200.00 230.00 230.00
0039 2077000000-E 815 6" OUTLET PIPE 6 LF 10.00 60.00 38.00 228.00
0040 2209000000-E 838 ENDWALLS 6 CY 950.00 5700.00 3200.00 19200.00
0041 2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 11 EA 2100.00 23100.00 3800.00 41800.00
0042 2297000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 7 CY 935.00 6545.00 5220.00 36540.00
0043 2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 1 LF 375.00 375.00 375.00 375.00
0044 2364200000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD 4 EA 425.00 1700.00 1200.00 4800.00
0045 2365000000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD 9 EA 425.00 3825.00 750.00 6750.00
0046 2556000000-E 846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER 750 LF 45.00 33750.00 32.00 24000.00
0047 2619000000-E 850 4" CONCRETE PAVED DITCH 40 SY 275.00 11000.00 74.00 2960.00
0048 2845000000-N 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES 2 EA 1500.00 3000.00 850.00 1700.00
0049 3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL 1,375 LF 18.19 25011.25 25.00 34375.00
0050 3287000000-N SP GREND TYPE TL-3 3 EA 3531.00 10593.00 3900.00 11700.00
0051 3360000000-E 863 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL 187.5 LF 2.14 401.25 15.00 2812.50
0052 3500000000-E 866 \(/XBO"\)/EN WIRE FENCE **" FAB 1,040 LF 7.49 7789.60 8.50 8840.00
0053 3509000000-E 866 4" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG 70 EA 21.40 1498.00 23.75 1662.50
0054 3515000000-E 866 5" TIMBER POSTS 8'-0"LONG 15 EA 48.15 722.25 54.00 810.00
0055 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS | 120 TON 55.00 6600.00 62.00 7440.00
0056 3649000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS B 1,550 TON 55.00 85250.00 55.00 85250.00
0057 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 450 SY 2.85 1282.50 2.50 1125.00
0058 4025000000-E 901 ?EC;NTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN 54 SF 16.05 866.70 21.00 1134.00
0059 4072000000-E 903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN 210 LF 4.82 1012.20 8.00 1680.00
0060 4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPEE 14 EA 42.80 599.20 148.00 2072.00
0061 4155000000-N 907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN 2 EA 8.00 16.00 25.00 50.00
0062 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 96 SF 8.03 770.88 12.00 1152.00
0063 4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) 40 SF 6.42 256.80 8.00 320.00
0064 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 200 EA 36.92 7384.00 50.00 10000.00
0065 4435000000-N 1135 CONES 100 EA 19.80 1980.00 22.00 2200.00
0066 4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE Ill) 64 LF 26.75 1712.00 24.00 1536.00
0067 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 15 DAY 1500.00 22500.00 1000.00 15000.00
0068 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 7,154 LF 1.00 7154.00 0.50 3577.00
0069 4835000000-E 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" 33 LF 2.00 66.00 12.00 396.00
0070 5325800000-E 1510 8" WATER LINE 1,496 LF 45.00 67320.00 79.00 118184.00
0071 5329000000-E 1510 DI H20 PIPE FITTINGS 1,845 LB 6.00 11070.00 9.20 16974.00
0072 5546000000-E 1515 8" VALVE 3 EA 1200.00 3600.00 1755.00 5265.00

0073 5600000000-E 1515 ::")BLOWOFF 2 EA 1000.00 2000.00 990.00 1980.00
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TIP NO R-5779 0.000 MI
FED AID NO APD-1631(004)

CONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING ROADWAY EXTENSION

SR-1631 (CROSSROADS PARKWAY)

T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP. BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

FOREST CITY, NC CHARLOTTE, NC

0074 5672000000-N 1515 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT 1 EA 7500.00 7500.00 3700.00 3700.00
0075 5709200000-E 1520 4" FORCE MAIN SEWER 151 LF 25.00 3775.00 112.00 16912.00
0076 5798000000-E 1530 '(‘Z?;ANDON =" UTILITY PIPE 134 LF 15.00 2010.00 45.00 6030.00
0077 5801000000-E 1530 ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE 1,366 LF 15.00 20490.00 45.00 61470.00
0078 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 9,225 LF 275 25368.75 4.45 41051.25
0079 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 300 TON 37.00 11100.00 49.00 14700.00
0080 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 420 TON 45.00 18900.00 45.00 18900.00
0081 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 240 TON 35.00 8400.00 43.00 10320.00
0082 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 12 ACR 1000.00 12000.00 1890.00 22680.00
0083 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 800 LB 3.00 2400.00 7.10 5680.00
0084 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 4 TON 1200.00 4800.00 1890.00 7560.00
0085 6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 200 LF 15.00 3000.00 33.00 6600.00
0086 6029000000-E SP  SAFETY FENCE 200 LF 2.00 400.00 6.00 1200.00
0087 6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 770 CY 15.00 11550.00 38.00 29260.00
0088 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 23,630 SY 1.30 30719.00 2.00 47260.00
0089 6037000000-E SP COIRFIBER MAT 100 SY 10.00 1000.00 4.75 475.00
0090 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 45 LF 6.00 270.00 30.00 1350.00
0091 6071012000-E SP COIR FIBER WATTLE 120 LF 12.00 1440.00 18.00 2160.00
0092 6071013000-E SP WATTLE BARRIER 84 LF 20.00 1680.00 18.00 1512.00
0093 6071014000-E SP COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER 2,205 LF 22.00 48510.00 18.00 39690.00
0094 6071050000-E SP :;"SS")KIMMER 2 EA 700.00 1400.00 1200.00 2400.00
0095 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 12 ACR 2000.00 24000.00 2900.00 34800.00
0096 6087000000-E 1660 MOWING 9 ACR 100.00 900.00 355.00 3195.00
0097 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 150 LB 10.00 1500.00 9.50 1425.00
0098 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.25 TON 2000.00 500.00 2125.00 531.25
0099 6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING 250 LB 10.00 2500.00 7.10 1775.00
0100 6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 7.5 TON 1500.00 11250.00 1890.00 14175.00
0101 6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING 10 VHR 100.00 1000.00 55.00 550.00
0102 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 25 EA 300.00 7500.00 590.00 14750.00
0103 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 2 EA 1500.00 3000.00 1200.00 2400.00
0104 8801000000-E SP M)SE RETAIN WALL NO ** 6,866 SF 50.35 345703.10 53.00 363898.00
CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 3673157.23 TOTAL 3898234.50

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 3673157.23 SUB-TOTAL 3898234.50
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BIDDERS IN ORDER

NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC

YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC

BRYANTS LAND & DEVELOPMENT INDUSTRIES INC
T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.

BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO

a b~ WN =

CONTRACT TOTAL

2397110.85
2779395.93
2926749.72
3673157.23
3898234.50



